458
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in inches over
(millimeters) unless otherwise
specified.
Specifications and availability
subject to change.

Coil Temperature Rise Operate Time Life Expectancy
PC Board Layout (Bottom View)
Ordering Information
Typical Part Number  B OMIH -SH -1 24 L ,294
1.  Basic Series:
OMI = 10A rating OMIH = 16A rating
2.  Enclosure:
SS = Vent (Flux-tight)* plastic cover.
SH = Sealed, plastic case.
3. Termination:
1 = 1 pole
4. Coil Voltage:
05 = 5VDC 09 = 9VDC 24 = 24VDC
06 = 6VDC 12 = 12VDC 48 = 48VDC
5. Coil Input:
D = Standard (720mW) L = Sensitive (540mW)
6. Contact Arrangement:
Blank = 1 Form C, SPDT M = 1 Form A, SPST-NO
7. Suffix:
,300 = Standard model for "SS" enclosure ,394 = Standard model for "SH" enclosure Other Suffix = Custom model
.024 c
(.60)
.100 ± .008
(2.55 ± .2)
.012
(.3)
.157 ± .012
(4.0 ± .3)
.138
(3.5)
.039
(1.0)
.039
(1.0)
.02
(.5)
1.15 ± .02
(29.2 ± .5)
.650
(16.5)
.144
(3.65)
.30 ± .008
(7.6 ± .2)
.811 ± .02
(20.6 ± .5)
.504 ± .02
(12.8 ± .5)
.138
(3.5)
.012
(.3)
.138 ± .004
(3.5 ± .1)
2 – .047 DIA
(1.2)
.650 ± .004
(16.5 ± .1)
.30 ± .004
(7.6 ± .1)
.138 ± .004
(3.5 ± .1)
3 – .059 DIA
(1.5)
12
10
  8
  6
  4
  2
0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1.0 1.20.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Coil Power (W)Coil Power (W)
T